
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF PLANNING


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 923

TO BE ANSWERED ON 04/12/2015


NOMENCLATURE OF CENTRAL SCHEMES


923.     SHRI  MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN


         Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:


(a) the mechanism and criteria for naming of Central Schemes/programmes;


(b) whether the Government has any proposal to change the name of some of the

 Central Schemes/programmes; and


(c) If so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor along with the number of such scheme/ programmes renamed during the last one year?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR MINISTRY OF PLANNING

AND MINISTER OF STATE FOR DEFENCE


(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)


(a) No Madam, there is no mechanism and criteria in place for naming of Central

Schemes/programmes.


(b) No Madam.


(c) Does not arise.


******

